N e e | ™ WA ¥ ~ -

o ot o) p— ot b pens oo
~f [, (%) o W [ 8] et [ eec]

18
19
20

21

22

23
24
25
.26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

S LS I Y
'LN[",: e 8

INTRODUCED BY:

‘4~ 88

motion No, 1449

A MOTION Authorizing and directing the County
Executive to execute an Amendment No. 1 to
Grant Agreement for the purpose of increasing
the maximum obligation of the United States
set forth in the Grant Agreement executed by
King County on June 30, 1971, Federal Aviation
Administration Project No. 8-53-0058-01.

WHEREAS, The Federal Aviation Administration has made
available additional funds for the completion of Project No.
8-53-0058-01 at Boeing Field International, and

WHEREAS, The existing Grant Agreement between King County
and the Federal Aviation Administration should be amended,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED By the Council of King Cocunty:

1. King County shall enter into an agreement with the
United States called Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement for Pro-
ject No. 8-53-0058-01 for the purpose of increasing the maximum
obligation of the United States set forth in the Grant Agreement
executed by King County, Washington, on June 30, 1971, from
$110,567, to $120,466.29.

2. The County Executive is hereby authorized and directed
to execute said Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement on behalf of
King . County, and the Director of Records and Elections is hereby
authorized and directed to attest the signature of the Cdunty
Executive and to impress the official seal of King County on said

Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement at the place marked " (SEAL)".




N @

10
i1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

~N W B

1449

3. A true copy of the Amendment to Grant Agreement

referred to herein is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

PASSED This /3ZXﬁzL day Of&fﬁ%ﬁ;é&ﬂu??&j 1974.

JATTEST @

Cé;ZWJZZQ‘ég. dé2;~«u/

“Cler¥®¥ of the Council

e
o

.




UNIEED STATIE OF AMERICA ,
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISIRATION  Page Fof____ 2 Papes
WASHINGTON 25
Contract No. DOT-FATLRE-3906

Boeing Ficld Internaticnal-King County Airport

Seattle, Washington

Lacation
AMENDMENTNO 1 TOGRANT AGREEMENT FOR PROJECT NO._8-53-0058-01

WHEREAS, the Federal Aviation Administration (hereinafter referred to as the “IFAA™) has deter-
mined it to be in the interest of the United States that the Grant Agreement between the FAA, acting

for and on behalf of the United States, and the__County of King, Washington

*

(hereinafter referred to as the “Sponsor™), acecepted by said Sponsor on the_30th day of _Junc

1971 ; be amended as hereinafter provided.

NOW THERETORE, WITNESSETH:

‘That in consideration of the benefits to accrue to the parties hereto, the FAA on behalf of the
United States, on the one part, and the Sponsor, on the other part, do hereby mutually agree that
the maximum amount of the obligation of the United States as sct forth in paragraph 1 of the terms
and conditions of the Grant Agreement between the United States and the Sponsar, accepted by said

i o 3 Ty 3 T e ey -
Boeing Tield internsticnal

Sponsor on the 30th _day of June , 1971, relating to____KinZ County -

L . 8-52.0053- . . . . 110 567
Airport, Project No. 8-52-0058-01 , 18 hereby mcreased from $ 130,567.00
to . 120,466.29

IN WITNESS WIHEREOF, the parties herete have caused this Amendment to said Grant Agreement
to be duly executedasof the_______day of , 19 74

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA |
FEDE‘_{%\.L AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
e - *‘*“"-\)

By

Title

The Countv of RKing, Washineton
{Name of Spansor}

By —
. {SEAL)
Title
Attest:
Title
FAAFOAMSIO0 14 (220 SUPERISEDFS FAA FORLY 162 pAGE 1
S 53 B
. | *
¥ k3 ‘?
8 I(Q !



¥
Poge 2 of 2 Pages
CERTIFICATE OF SPONSOR'S ATTORNEY
I, , acting as Attorney for.The County of King, Washingtoen

(hereinafter referred to as “Sponsor”) do hereby certify:

That 1 have examined the foregoing Amendment to Grant Agrcement and the proceedings,
e BB

taken by said Sponsor relating thereto, and find that the exccution thereof by said Sponsor has been

duly authorized and is in all respects due and proper and in accordance with the laws of the State of
Washington

, and further that, in my opinion, said Amondment to Grant Agree-
ment constitutes a legal and binding obligation of the Sponsor in accordance with the terms thereof.

4,
Dated at : , this day of : : , 19 [

e e B

Title

FAA FORM $100-14 (7-70) SUPERSEDES FAA FORM 10321 FAaGE 2

el

SV S &

P
“



http:�.__,_".,_,,~�

